

M/s Kavitra Exports Pvt Ltd.

Versus Kaya U.K Ltd & Ors.

CS-38/17

11.04.2017

Present: Sh. Deva Nand Rai, Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Atul Gupta, Counsel for defendants.

D-1 served through Dak clerk on 27.02.2017. D-2 served through self on 25.02.2017. D-3 served through D-2 on 25.02.2017.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants.

WS alongwith list of documents with certain documents as well as application for condonation of delay in filing of WS have been filed on behalf of defendants. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection if abovesaid application is allowed subject to cost.

Application u/O 7 Rule 11 CPC also filed on behalf of defendants. Copy supplied.

Aforesaid application for condonation of delay in filing of WS is hereby allowed subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid to defendants. WS and documents are taken on record. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC on 04.07.2017.

(Dr.Hardeep Kaur)
ADJ-02(SHD)/KKD/Delhi
11.04.2017