

M/s Kavitra Exports (P) Ltd. Vs. M/s Kaaya U.K. Ltd. & Anr.

CS No. 38/17

20.03.2018

Present: Sh. O.P. Aggarwal, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ansul Gupta, counsel for defendants.

Today matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the application u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff does want to file reply of the above-said application. During arguments plaintiff stated that plaintiff has no objection if the above-said application is allowed subject to heavy cost. Considering the facts mentioned in the above-said application as well as no objection on behalf of plaintiff, above-said application is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid by the defendants to plaintiff on NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 05.06.2018.

Date is changed from 05.06.2018 to 03.07.2018, at request of counsel for defendants.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)

ADJ-02(SHD)/KKD/ 20.03.2018