

CS No.37/17

CS No.38/17

CS No.39/17

23.03.2019

Present:- Sh. O.P. Aggarwal, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anshul Gupta, counsel for the defendant.
PW-1, Aman Bansal is present.

The counsel for the plaintiff has pointed that an application u/s 151 CPC was preferred by him for summoning the judicial record pertaining to the complaint case pending before the Ld. MM. It is stated that all the original documents had been filed by the plaintiff in the said complaint case. Heard. Let the witness be summoned on filing of PF by the plaintiff.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **04.06.2019**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:23.03.2019