

17.09.2019

Present: Sh. Devanand Rai, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ansul Gupta, counsel for defendant.
PW-1 Aman Bansal is present.

Today the matter is listed for cross examination of PW-1, however, the counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that he wants to move application for bringing on record some additional documents. At his request, the matter is adjourned.

Application be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.11.2019**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:17.09.2019