

28.11.2019

Present:- Sh. Aashish Aggarwal, proxy counsel for
Sh. O. P. Aggarwal, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for
Sh. Anshul Gupta, counsel for the defendant.
PW-1 Sh. Aman Bansal is present.

An application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC alongwith documents as per list filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied to the proxy counsel for the defendant, who seeks time to file reply to the application. Let the reply be filed on or before next date of hearing with advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff has pointed out that the cost of Rs.1,000/- imposed upon the defendant on 09.01.2019 has not been paid till date.

Defendant is directed to pay the cost positively on the next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC on **03.03.2020**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi. 28.11.2019.