

CS No. 38/2017; CS No. 39/2017 and CS No. 37/2017

M/s Kavita Exports Pvt. Ltd. v. M/s Kaaya U. K. Ltd.

08.09.2020

File taken up today through VC in view of the office order no. 4078-4097/JUDL./SHD/2020 DATED 29.08.2020 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

**Present : None for the Plaintiff.
 Sh. Anshul Gupta, Advocate for the Defendant.**

Case is pending for filing of reply and hearing on application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC. Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks some more time to file reply to the aforesaid application. Let the reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the other side.

In view thereof, be put up for hearing on the aforesaid application **on 10.11.2020.**

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Addl. District Judge-2,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 08.09.2020**