

CS No. 37-39/17(three cases)

M/s Kavitra Exports P. Ltd. vs. M/s Kaaya U.K. Ltd.

10.11.2020

File taken up today through VC in view of the office order no. 5831-5853/Judl/SHD/2020 dated 28.10.2020 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Jaskaran Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Ansul Gupta, Advocate for the defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant submits that he has filed reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC through official email ID of Reader of this court. However, perusal of the record shows that reply to the aforesaid application has already been filed on 03.03.2020. Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant submits that he is not aware of the same and will seek instructions from the main counsel in this regard.

In the interest of justice, be put up for consideration on the aforesaid application on **08.07.2021**.

(MANJUSHA WADHWA)
Addl District Judge-02/Shah
KKD Courts, Delhi/10.11.2020