

USHA RANI Vs. ECNON RESIDENCY BUILDCON PVT LTD AND

OTHERS

26/08/2022

Present: Sh. Ram Kishan, Ld. Counsel for DH along with SPA Sh. Rajender Kumar Gupta.
Sh. Aditya Jain, proxy for Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for JD no.3, namely Sh. Neeraj Kumar Sharma.

Applications are filed by Sh. Aditya Jain also document along with list. Copies given.

Time is sought by counsel Sh. Ram Kishan to submit reply with copy to Sh. Gaurav Kumar in advance against receipt.

JD No.3, Sh. Neeraj Kumar Sharma is not present despite specific order, dated 21.05.2022 for his appearance in person and it is stated that the JD no.3 has caught Covid virus and is under quarantine. He will be present in person on the next date.

Put up on **16.09.2022** for further consideration in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 26/08/2022