

16 CS No. 37/17

**M/S KAVITA EXPORTS PVT LTD. Vs. M/S KAAYA U. K.
LTD. and anr.**

17 CS No. 38/17

**M/S KAVITA EXPORTS PVT LTD. Vs. K/S KAAYA U. K.
LTD. and anr.**

18 CS No. 39/17

**M/S KAVITA EXPORTS PVT LTD. Vs. M/S KAAYA U. K.
LTD. and anr.**

10.01.2023

Present : Counsel Ms. Prabha Gupta for Plaintiff.
Counsel Mr. Anshul Gupta for Defendants.

An application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC dated 25.01.2019 filed on behalf of plaintiff is disposal. Counsel for defendants submits that matter is pending for cross examination of PW-1.

Arguments heard on plaintiff's application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC as addressed by Ld. counsels for both parties. Judgment of Hon'ble Delhi High Court relied upon by Plaintiff.

List the matter for Order on 23.01.2023.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 10.01.2023