

CS NO. 38/17
KAVITA EXPORT VS. KAAYA UK LTD

04.10.2023

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7089-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present: Ms. Sudha Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
AR of the plaintiff namely Sh. Aman Bansal in person.
None for the defendants.

In the morning, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff as well as Sh. Anshul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendants appeared physically and requested this court to take up the matters after lunch and further requested to allow them to appear through VC.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendants.

Matter is listed for plaintiff evidence.

Amended evidence affidavit of PW-1 already filed. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the copy of the amended evidence affidavit is already provided to the defendants.

Set of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff. The Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the copy of the said documents has already provided to the defendants. It is further submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the documents filed today are the legible copies of the documents already filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Put up for plaintiff evidence on 04.11.2023.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.10.2023