

12.12.2024

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : None for the appellant.
Sh. Anil Singh, Advocate for respondent. **(He undertakes to file v/nama during the course of the day. Be filed).**

Respondent has been served on 08.11.2024 through his son.

At this stage, Advocate for respondent seeks sometime to file reply to the appeal. Heard. Be filed on or before NDOH through proper channel with advance copy to the opposite party, against proper receipt.

As none is present for appellant, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on appeal on 01.04.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/12.12.2024_(ch)

(12.26 pm)

At this stage, Sh. Akshay Bhambri Ld. Counsel for appellant has appeared. He has been apprised about today's order and the NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/12.12.2024_(ch)